U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) 102011079 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): 2-22-02 Name: \_TITAN INFORMATION SYSTEMS THE TITAN CORPORATION CORPORATION Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🍱 No 3. Nature of conveyance: 🖵 Mergari Assignment Street Address: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ Security Agreement Change of Name 3033 Science Park Road Other\_\_\_\_ City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92121 January 9, 2002 Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:\_\_\_\_\_ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 08/716,966 Additional numbers attached? The Yes In No. 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ \$40.00 Name: Edward W. Callan Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 3830 Valley Centre Drive, No. 705, PMB 452 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92130 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Edward W. Callan Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

03/11/2002 GTON11 00000154 08716966

Form PTO-1595

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

01 FC:581 40.00 DP Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 012646 FRAME: 0865

## ASSIGNMENT

## TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that The Titan Corporation (A Delaware Corporation) having principal offices located at 3033 Science Park Road, San Diego, California 92121 have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over onto Titan Information Systems Corporation (A Delaware Corporation) having principal offices located at 3033 Science Park Road, San Diego, California 92121 its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to the invention described in United States Patent Application No. 08/716,966 filed September 20, 1996 and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions and continuations thereof including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, said assignment being effective nunc pro tunc on September 20, 1996.

Done at San Diego, California this	Style day of January 2002.	
	Ry Chalxh	

Cheryl L. **B**arr Assistant General Counsel

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	)	
	) ss	
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO	)	

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

MARY E. COLEMAN
Commission # 1191218
Notary Public - California
San Diega County
My Comm. Expires Jul 26, 2002

**RECORDED: 02/22/2002** 

May Coleman (Signature of Notary)

> PATENT REEL: 012646 FRAME: 0866